



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1823/2025**

SIKANDAR

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

ASHWANI KUMAR (COMMISSIONER) & ORS.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Deekshant Kaushik, Advocate
(through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

14.07.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 28187/2026 (recalling of orders)

2. There is a resolution by Delhi High Court Bar Association for abstention of work.

3. None appears on behalf of the applicant/petitioner.

4. Status report dated 08.07.2026, in terms of order dated 28.04.2026, has been placed on record.

5. Let an updated status report be placed on record before the next date of hearing.

6. Re-notify on 05.08.2026.

7. In case of non-compliance, the concerned officer shall remain present in Court on the next date of hearing.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 14, 2026/sn/sg