



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010957582025

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1823/2025**

SIKANDAR

.....Petitioner

Through:
versus

ASHWANI KUMAR (COMMISSIONER) & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Vidhi Jain, Advocate for MCD.
Ms. Kadambini Sharma, Advocate for
R-4.
SI Ram Kishan, P.S. Mehrauli.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

05.08.2026

CM APPL. 28187/2026(recalling of orders)

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
2. Re-notify on 18.09.2026

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 5, 2026/bsr